
Rennen # 205.02.2026 - Thurles Seite 4

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 437710 / ExtID: 304704 / Utc: 05.02.2026 08:52:2105.02.2026 - Thurles Seite 4

2
14:42

3620 m
11.499 €

Cross

Racing Again On The 19th February Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
3620

ML: 6,0

75.30

Blue Hop
9j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Afaraka)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: R S Brookhouse

Darragh O'Keeffe

01.01 Tramore 3 72.1 3182 6.900 3,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Rockbrook, Cappucino
29.04 Punchestown 19 71.2 3907 60.000 11,0 Rachael Blackmore Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
28.03 Wetherby 1 74.4 4276 4.793 7,0 J M Quinlan Kilta, Crazierthandaisy
15.02 Ascot 2 70.8 4735 11.917 10,0 J M Quinlan Samuel Spade, Thank You Ma'am
24.01 Doncaster 1 73.9 4905 6.390 12,0 J M Quinlan Rialannah, Golden Cosmos

2
ML: 34,0

75.30

Fenway Park
7j. b W (Malinas - Champagne Ruby)

Trainer: A McNamara
Besitzer: Fenway Park Syndicate

Brian Hayes

31.12 Punchestown 12 71.7 3959 8.700 26,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Sammy Smart, Three In A Row, Crecora Hill
15.12 Naas 8 75.3 4060 7.500 51,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Prends Garde A Toi, King Alexander, Funic
01.08 Galway 12 75.3 4527 10.200 81,0 Brian Hayes Intense Approach, Talk In The Park, Donnie
25.04 Kilbeggan 7 75.3 4535 6.600 4,5 Keith Donoghue Happy Jacky, Killaney King, John The Diva
27.01 Punchestown 3 74.8 3873 8.700 4,5 Keith Donoghue The Great Nudie, Goraibhmaithagat

3
ML: 4,33

75.30

West Of Carrig
9j. b W (Westerner - Pollywollydoodle)

Trainer: Don Browne
Besitzer: Adrian Joseph Browne

A J Browne

15.01 Fairyhouse 1 72.6 4225 6.900 5,5 A J Browne Our Boy Rocky, Hello Jack
29.12 Limerick 2 76.2 4535 6.000 3,5 A J Browne Last Round, Nibbles
21.11 Fairyhouse 2 71.7 4878 6.000 13,0 A J Browne Con's Roc, Fountain House
29.05 Limerick 3 71.2 4426 6.000 3,2 A J Browne Kiln Time, Southgate Avenue
14.05 Tipperary 8 71.2 5029 6.000 4,5 A J Browne Midnight Fairy, Joe's Turn, County Champs

4
ML: 26,0

74.80

Femme Magnifique
8j. ch S (Champs Elysees - Taraval)

Trainer: P Kiely
Besitzer: Maurice Quirke

Cian Quirke

18.01 Thurles 6 68.9 4204 30.000 101,0 Cian Quirke Jade De Grugy, Tareze, Cottesloe Sunshine
01.01 Tramore 5 72.1 3182 6.900 9,0 Cian Quirke Rockbrook, Cappucino, Blue Hop
02.12 Clonmel 3 71.2 3678 8.700 26,0 Cian Quirke Bridie's Beau, Trasna Na Pairce
19.10 Limerick 6 73.0 3868 9.300 51,0 Cian Quirke July Flower, Tareze, Mystical Goddess
05.09 Kilbeggan 5 72.1 4110 6.600 23,0 Jake Coen Ocean Of Mercy, Beaufort Scale, Ho My Lor

5
ML: 21,0

74.40

Journey So Far
6j. ch W (Jet Away - Smiths Lady)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Kiva Cromwell

Kieren Buckley

13.12 Fairyhouse 7 75.3 3269 9.000 401,0 Kieren Buckley Jacob's Ladder, Karoline Banbou, Mclaurey
29.11 Fairyhouse 12 75.3 4364 7.500 101,0 Kieren Buckley Jimmy Du Seuil, The Big Westerner, Jacob'
22.11 Punchestown U 75.3 3804 7.500 251,0 Ben Harvey Kitzbuhel, Kaid D'authie, The Enabler
16.11 Navan 9 74.4 3219 9.000 21,0 Kieren Buckley St Denis's Well, Cowper Hall, Stormy Jenn
23.03 Limerick 5 75.3 3822 9.000 51,0 Keith Donoghue Dr Eggman, Good N' Kind, Promontory

6
ML: 11,0

74.40

River Vale
10j. b W (Mahler - Adderstonlee)

Trainer: M Winters
Besitzer: Down To The Alley Syndicate

L Burke-Ott

27.12 Limerick 8 75.3 3219 7.200 4,5 L Burke-Ott Cumberland River, Burlington House, Kelly's
15.12 Naas 1 74.4 3219 7.200 7,5 L Burke-Ott Club Manager, Tsavo Park
07.12 Cork 10 72.6 4023 9.000 5,5 A Burke-Ott Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
21.11 Fairyhouse 3 70.8 4929 8.700 3,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Kingkong Ciergues, Lough Nigara
30.10 Thurles 1 76.2 4298 6.000 8,0 Shane Fitzgerald Smallcraftwarning, Stily

7
ML: 17,0

73.50

Tell Us This
7j. b W (Westerner - Lady Kasora)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Old School Syndicate

Keith Donoghue

15.01 Fairyhouse 7 74.4 4225 6.900 19,0 Keith Donoghue West Of Carrig, Our Boy Rocky, Hello Jack
14.12 Navan U 69.9 3219 12.000 11,0 Eoin Staples Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro
22.11 Punchestown 8 75.3 3804 7.500 151,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Kitzbuhel, Kaid D'authie, The Enabler
08.11 Gowran Park U 75.3 4023 7.500 21,0 Eoin Staples Jacovec Cavern, John The Diva, Sophia Ro
10.10 Downpatrick 4 75.3 3914 6.600 5,5 Eoin Staples Seskin Flash, Sophia Rose, The Electrical K

8
ML: 13,0

72.60

Mount Frisco
7j. b W (Kalanisi - Noosa)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: John Patrick Ryan

Michael Kenneally

18.01 Thurles 6 64.4 4204 9.600 11,0 Daniel King Rising Dust, Brave Fortune, Jigoro
09.01 Naas 5 64.9 3219 9.600 6,5 Daniel King Rockbrook, Champagne Mahler, Park That
26.12 Limerick 3 73.5 3539 7.200 10,0 Michael Kenneally Happy Dreams, Kilbrin Rocco
20.12 Thurles 2 64.4 4341 11.100 13,0 Michael Kenneally Rushmount, Lisleigh Lad
14.12 Navan 5 69.4 3219 12.000 34,0 Daniel King Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro

9
ML: 21,0

72.10

Toofareastiswest
10j. ch W (Shirocco - Garranlea Maree)

Trainer: A O'Grady
Besitzer: Thomas J Kelly

John Aherne

01.01 Tramore U 69.4 3383 12.000 81,0 John Aherne Captain Ryan Matt, Beautiful Chaos, Jupiter
23.03 Limerick U 72.1 4965 8.700 11,0 Phillip Enright Banprionsa, Invictus Machin, Whateys Ques
02.03 Leopardstown U 72.1 5689 15.000 19,0 Phillip Enright Brandt, Union Station, Iris Emery
30.11 Fairyhouse 3 70.8 4325 9.470 15,0 Anna McGuinness Sam Magee, St Denis's Well
12.11 Fairyhouse 2 78.0 4896 6.944 10,0 J W Hendrick General Hubble, Definiteadare

10
ML: 17,0

71.70

Giant Haystacks
7j. br W (Elusive Pimpernel - Varnay)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Keep It Simple Syndicate

Danny Gilligan

15.01 Fairyhouse 7 75.3 3269 6.600 34,0 Danny Gilligan I Am Lorenzo, Coral River, Onlymammycanl
28.12 Leopardstown 12 68.9 4161 11.100 9,0 Danny Gilligan The Nagger Reidy, Hgranca De Thaix, King 
20.11 Thurles 5 73.9 4023 6.900 4,5 Danny Gilligan Plunkett Street, Lambay Island, Kazbek
15.10 Punchestown 3 67.1 4065 9.600 9,0 Danny Gilligan Linden Arden, Avalo
17.07 Killarney 8 72.1 4101 15.000 23,0 Shane O'Callaghan Duty Bound, Duke Silver, Boston Rajj

11
ML: 21,0

71.70

Quornofamonday
8j. b W (Libertarian - Ali Tango)

Trainer: J P Dempsey
Besitzer: L S M Syndicate

Donagh Meyler

15.01 Fairyhouse 6 73.0 4225 6.900 17,0 Donagh Meyler West Of Carrig, Our Boy Rocky, Hello Jack
14.12 Navan U 69.9 4133 12.000 41,0 L P Dempsey Soloman Lane, Bridie's Beau, Binge Worthy
22.11 Punchestown 13 68.0 3902 9.000 29,0 Jordan Gainford Son Of Anarchy, Rakki, Sticwiththeprocess
26.10 Galway 8 75.3 4527 7.200 23,0 Sam Ewing Hees Dynamite, Smallcraftwarning, Dream I
07.10 Galway U 75.3 3670 7.500 13,0 Donagh Meyler Inthenickoftime, Vaureal, Stily

12
ML: 4,5

70.80

Kilbrin Rocco
7j. b W (Shirocco - Kashmir Lady)

Trainer: E McCarthy
Besitzer: Jim Curtin

Gary Noonan

08.01 Clonmel 1 68.5 3219 6.900 2,8 Gary Noonan Doyen Magic, Lake Chad
26.12 Limerick 2 66.2 3539 7.200 10,0 Gary Noonan Happy Dreams, Mount Frisco
06.11 Clonmel 5 71.7 3466 6.300 9,0 Daniel King Kobalt St Georges, Onefortheditch, Doyen 
23.10 Clonmel 5 72.1 4224 6.000 12,0 Daniel King Kobalt St Georges, Toor Moon, Oneforthedit
29.09 Roscommon 10 74.4 4072 6.000 7,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Hitthehayson, Live To Laugh, Gortmore Lad
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13
ML: 8,0

70.80

Luimneach
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Barreenagh Beag)

Trainer: D McDonogh
Besitzer: John P McManus

Aidan Kelly

20.01 Down Royal 2 74.8 4156 6.000 26,0 Aidan Kelly Shanroe Act, Royal Time
20.11 Thurles 11 71.2 3681 6.900 11,0 Aidan Kelly Stoneyford Lady, Stily, Baltinglass Hill
07.10 Galway U 69.9 3670 7.500 9,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Inthenickoftime, Vaureal, Stily
29.08 Wexford 8 70.8 3914 6.900 15,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Battle Of Ridgeway, The Striker Dylan, Newt
09.06 Roscommon 9 74.8 3251 6.900 15,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Charlies Pride, Inthenickoftime, Prince Of Ai

14
ML: 15,0

70.30

Tsavo Park
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Catcheragain)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: West Coast Partnership

Gavin Brouder

20.01 Down Royal 4 76.2 3450 6.000 11,0 Gavin Brouder Verbal Sparring, Gamigin, Aswellasabentley
15.12 Naas 3 72.6 3219 7.200 13,0 K M Ryan River Vale, Club Manager
16.10 Thurles 3 75.3 4567 6.000 3,2 Paddy Hanlon Heron's Butler
22.09 Fontwell 5 76.2 3568 4.920 8,0 Paddy Hanlon Fourtowns, Belcamo, Cawthorne Banker
20.04 Fairyhouse 10 75.3 3242 9.000 101,0 Ryan Treacy Icare D'aubrelle, Emily Love, Net Boy

15
ML: 21,0

68.90

Mic Drop
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Is Herself About)

Trainer: D M O'Brien
Besitzer: Peter Tarrant

Sean Flanagan

02.12 Clonmel 12 75.3 3477 6.600 51,0 Ryan Treacy He's Gorgeous, On Your Way, Moudan
22.11 Punchestown 9 69.4 3902 9.000 15,0 Sean Flanagan Son Of Anarchy, Rakki, Sticwiththeprocess
19.09 Downpatrick 4 74.4 3571 6.900 4,5 Sean Flanagan Arcland, Half A Chance, Must Meet Cecil
05.09 Kilbeggan 5 69.4 3219 12.000 17,0 Liam McKenna Zillow, Paul's Dream, Must Meet Cecil
14.08 Tramore 4 75.3 4389 6.600 3,0 Sean Flanagan El Champo, On Lovers Walk, Hurricane Hon

16
ML: 8,0

68.00

Toon Town
9j. b W (Leading Light - Quarry Thyne)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Teergay Syndicate

Eoin Staples

16.12 Catterick 2 73.0 3150 5.112 2,6 Keith Donoghue Prospect House, Zero Tolerance
20.11 Thurles 4 67.6 3681 6.900 9,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Stoneyford Lady, Stily, Baltinglass Hill
06.11 Clonmel 6 71.7 3466 6.300 15,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Kobalt St Georges, Onefortheditch, Doyen 
02.10 Clonmel 6 74.4 3750 6.000 5,5 Keith Donoghue Spellacy's Cross, Romella, Baltinglass Hill
12.01 Punchestown U 72.6 3907 7.576 2,8 Conor Stone-Walsh Midweek Voices, Mahlers Cove, Wild As Fir

17
67.60

Ernie From Nurney
9j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Royal Flight)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: Tribal Lily Syndicate

Reserve 1

11.01 Punchestown 4 74.8 3927 7.200 10,0 Peter Smithers Diamond Dollar, Just For Yuse, Mastermind
14.12 Navan 10 68.0 3219 12.000 41,0 Aidan Kelly Spinola Bay, Theflyingbee, Mon Sheriffe
04.04 Wexford U 73.9 3914 6.000 5,0 Aidan Kelly On The Tide, Malton Groove, Da Big Fella
06.02 Thurles 3 68.5 3222 6.900 9,0 Peter Smithers Lake Chad, Spinning Web
25.01 Fairyhouse 6 64.0 3447 8.700 4,0 Peter Smithers Don't Talk, Champagne Mahler, Soloman La

18
65.30

Set The Tone
5j. b S (Vocalised - Absolutus)

Trainer: D M O'Brien
Besitzer: Onlyfoolsnnorris's Syndicate

Reserve 2

17.05 Wexford 10 70.8 3420 6.000 26,0 Ryan Treacy Splendid Choice, A Nod To Getaway, Phoe
14.04 Tramore 10 70.3 4325 6.000 9,5 Sean Flanagan Our Zebo, Mother Ship, Ilbdare
13.04 Tramore 4 69.4 4298 6.000 8,0 Sean Flanagan Stumblin In, Mullanour, Hob's Angel
22.02 Fairyhouse 6 67.6 3219 8.700 23,0 Sean Flanagan Maxios Prime, Janes Harbour, Butter Finger
26.12 Limerick 13 66.7 3219 7.891 101,0 Ryan Treacy Out For A Stroll, Bacchanalian, Shoda

19
66.20

Another Ocana
9j. b W (Court Cave - Belleline)

Trainer: L J Archdeacon
Besitzer: Tribes, Royals & Rebels Synd

Reserve 3

29.12 Limerick 8 69.9 3822 6.000 17,0 Eoin Walsh Diamond Dollar, Might Be The One, Uptauri
02.12 Clonmel 11 70.8 3319 6.300 34,0 Eoin Walsh Finnicky Filly, Wild Wild Wind, Chemdawg
18.11 Limerick 6 73.0 4225 6.000 21,0 Eoin Walsh Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro, Gaelic Des 
12.05 Killarney U 69.9 4115 6.900 51,0 Eoin Walsh Gabriel Ranger, Cloughroe, Inthenickoftime
01.04 Limerick 10 71.2 3939 6.900 11,0 Eoin Walsh Birdsandthebees, Big Island, Three In A Ro

Ergebnis: Quoten:


